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NSS ACTIVITY REPORT FROM MAY 2024 TO Decem ber 2024

SrNo

1

2

3

4

5

6

10

11

Occasion

NSS Camp -Anewadi

World Environment Day

International YogaDay

Health Check-up Ashadhiwari

2024

Organ donation awareness week

CommunityHealth Check-up

camps

SwacchaBharat Abhiyan

Health Awareness about COPD

World AIDS Day

National pollution preventionday

Eradicationof TB

Date

9/5/24

10/5/24

11/5/24

12/5/24

13/5/24

14/5/24

5/06/2024

21/06/2024

07/07/2024

09/07/2024

21/7/24 to 03/08/24

04/09/24 to 08/10/24

24/09/24

28/09/24

02/10/24

23/11/24

02/12/2024

02/12/2024

28/12/2024

Activity

9/5/24 to 14/5/24

Health Survey

Rheumatic OPD

Gynac&Paeds OPD

Naturopathy &Accupuncture
OPD

Skin compalints OPD

GIcomplaints OPD

Tree plantation in college

campus

Yoga session for all in

Naturopathy campus

Lonand

Phaltan

Differentcompition and rally

in campus

15 different villages

Gove

KaranjePeth

College Campus

Session by interns,

Awareness in Saigaon by

interns under guidance of

Medicine Faculty

SessionbyIV BHMSstudents

Session by NSS volunteers

Pledge by all volunteers and

students for eradication ofTB

Medical
Colege,

Hospts

SEAL
PRINCIPAL

Mahalaxmi Homoeopathic Medical Collage

Hospital and Research Center Raigaon,Satara


