

## Sou. Devibai Narayandas Chhabada Rural Education Society, Satara's MAHALAXMI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTER

Survey No. 259, At Post: Raigaon, Tal. Jaoli, Dist: Satara-415020 Ph. No. (02378) 200200, 8975963800, 9822025900



Website: www.sdncedu.com

125

Email: sdncmhmc@gmail.com

Ref. No. MHMC/ /

Date:

## NSS ACTIVITY REPORT FROM MAY 2024 TO December 2024

Sr No	Occasion	Date	Activity
1	NSS Camp – Anewadi	9/5/24 to 14/5/24	
		9/5/24	Health Survey
		10/5/24	Rheumatic OPD
		11/5/24	Gynac&Paeds OPD
		12/5/24	Naturopathy &Accupuncture OPD
		13/5/24	Skin compalints OPD
		14/5/24	GI complaints OPD
2	World Environment Day	5/06/2024	Tree plantation in college campus
3	International Yoga Day	21/06/2024	Yoga session for all in Naturopathy campus
4	Health Check-up – Ashadhiwari	07/07/2024	Lonand
	2024	09/07/2024	Phaltan
5	Organ donation awareness week	21/7/24 to 03/08/24	Different compition and rally in campus
5	Community Health Check-up camps	04/09/24 to 08/10/24	15 different villages
7	Swaccha Bharat Abhiyan	24/09/24	Gove
		28/09/24	KaranjePeth
		02/10/24	College Campus
3	Health Awareness about COPD	23/11/24	Session by interns, Awareness in Saigaon by interns under guidance of Medicine Faculty
)	World AIDS Day	02/12/2024	Session by IV BHMS students
0	National pollution prevention day	02/12/2024	Session by NSS volunteers
1	Eradication of TB	28/12/2024	Pledge by all volunteers and students for eradication of TB



PRINCIPAL Mahalaxmi Homoeopathic Medical Collage Hospital and Research Center Raigaon, Satara